



**Bid Tabulation**

Eng. Estimate: \$776,000.00

Date: 9/22/2022  
 Time: 2:00 P.M.  
 Opened by: R Shultz, P.E.  
 Witness: D. Nelson, K. Wolfe  
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

<b>Performance Pipelining, Inc.</b>				
1551 W. Norris Drive Ottawa, IL 61350				

Bid Bond:

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>General Requirements</b>													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$79,700.00	\$79,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic (ODOT 614)	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Flow Diversion and By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$17,760.00	\$17,760.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Performance Bond	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer Mainline - Sewer Cleaning, T.V. Inspection, and Lining of Pipe Sewers</b>													
6	Pre-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	460	LF	\$6.30	\$2,898.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Pre-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 10-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1,555	LF	\$6.60	\$10,263.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Pre-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 18-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1,500	LF	\$11.20	\$16,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Pre-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 24-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	475	LF	\$15.40	\$7,315.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Post-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	460	LF	\$1.00	\$460.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Post-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 10-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1,555	LF	\$1.00	\$1,555.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Post-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 18-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1,500	LF	\$1.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Post-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 24-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	475	LF	\$1.00	\$475.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Trimming of Protruding Connections	2	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Install Cured-in-Place Pipe Liner in Existing 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	460	LF	\$52.25	\$24,035.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Install Cured-in-Place Pipe Liner in Existing 10-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1,555	LF	\$36.40	\$56,602.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Install Cured-in-Place Pipe Liner in Existing 18-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	1,500	LF	\$61.60	\$92,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Install Cured-in-Place Pipe Liner in Existing 24-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	475	LF	\$121.00	\$57,475.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



**Bid Tabulation**

Eng. Estimate: \$776,000.00

Date: 9/22/2022  
 Time: 2:00 P.M.  
 Opened by: R Shultz, P.E.  
 Witness: D. Nelson, K. Wolfe  
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

<b>Performance Pipelining, Inc.</b>				
1551 W. Norris Drive Ottawa, IL 61350				

Bid Bond:

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
19	Sectional Liner - 8" Mainline - Part Segment Liner - 6' minimum length	60	LF	\$840.00	\$50,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Sectional Liner - 18" Mainline - Part Segment Liner - 6' minimum length	42	LF	\$1,075.00	\$45,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Reconnecting Service Connections	38	EA	\$110.00	\$4,180.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Mainline Liner End Seals	29	EA	\$275.00	\$7,975.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Heavy Cleaning and Television Inspection - 20" Trunk Sanitary Sewer	1,632	LF	\$13.75	\$22,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	Heavy Cleaning and Television Inspection - 20" Trunk Sanitary Sewer	196	LF	\$13.75	\$2,695.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer Laterals - Rehabilitation of Laterals</b>													
25	Installation of 6" Cleanout through sod, if required, and if residential cleanout does not exist outside of home, complete, brought to 4" below grade with watertight cleanout cap.	12	EA	\$2,100.00	\$25,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Installation of 6" Cleanout in pavement or stoned park areas, if required, and if residential cleanout does not exist outside of home, complete, brought to 4" below grade with watertight cleanout cap.	5	EA	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27	SHORT LATERAL LINER: One piece short mainline / lateral connection liner system with Lateral Main Connection (LMC) seal in active laterals, no cleanout to be used, complete, 5' - 25' in length	28	EA	\$3,750.00	\$105,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28	FULL LENGTH LATERAL LINER - One piece lateral lining system with Lateral Main Connection (LMC) seal in active laterals cleanout to be used, complete, 25' - 65' in length	10	EA	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29	LATERAL LINING - Misc. 6" lateral lining per linear foot as needed	50	LF	\$65.00	\$3,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
30	MANHOLE OUTSIDE DROP CONNECTION LINING - 8" drop connection lining per vertical linear foot	18	VLF	\$840.00	\$15,120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer Manholes - Manhole Rehabilitation and Installation</b>													



**Bid Tabulation**

Eng. Estimate: \$776,000.00

Date: 9/22/2022  
 Time: 2:00 P.M.  
 Opened by: R Shultz, P.E.  
 Witness: D. Nelson, K. Wolfe  
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

<b>Performance Pipelining, Inc.</b>				
1551 W. Norris Drive Ottawa, IL 61350				

Bid Bond:

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
31	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Lining - (Precast Manhole)	270	VLF	\$292.50	\$78,975.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID:</b>					<b>\$842,923.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>